
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 1:15 - Cards & Games 

2 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 

3  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Music: Jake Moravetz 

4  
8:30 - HRS 2nd Gr Readers (R) 
9:00 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Avera Lab Draws 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Page Turners 
1:30 - Tenant Meeting 
2:00 - BINGO 

5       
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
 

Ash Wednesday 

6  8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:00 - Maintenance Worker 

Appreciation  
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary HRS 3rd Grade 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
12:30 - MLC Library Outreach  
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee  

7  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - 1st Friday Mass 
1:15 - 500 Card Party 

8 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
5:30 - BINGO with the 

Lorenzo’s   50¢  

9   Daylight Savings Begins 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
5:00 - Baptist  

Service 

10  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Wii Bowling  

National Napping Day 

11   
8:30 - HRS 2nd Gr Readers (K) 
9:00 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Avera Lab Draws 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:30 - Hope Harbor - Coloring 

Fun & Nails  
3:30 - Guza Hearing Aid Clinic 

12   8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
11:15 - Bus to Soup & Sermon 
1:00 - Pinochle 
1:00 - United Women of Faith 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee  
3:00 - Craft: Acorn Necklace 
3:00 - Men’s Group 

13   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Chautauqua: State of the 

City with Mayor Byrnes 
 

14  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
8:45 - Joke Club 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers  
2:00 - Slumber Party Social  

 
World Sleep Day 

Pajama Day 

15 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
2:00 - Movie Matinee:  

Sound of Music 
 
 

16 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

17   St Patrick’s Day 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
11:00 - Virtual Voyage: Ireland 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Luck of the Irish 

18  
7:15 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Lunch Outing:  

Brau Brothers 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:45 - Hearing & Speech Center 

Hearing Aid Clinic 

19  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
11:15 - Bus to Soup & Sermon 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee` 
3:00 - Game Day: Scrabble 

20  First Day of Spring 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - First Lutheran Service 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
1:20 - Volunteer Set-Up 
2:00 - Monthly Birthday Party 
 

21  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Friday Mass 
1:00 - Card Makers  
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

22 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
5:30 - BINGO with the 

Lorenzo’s   50¢  
 
 

23 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

24  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
 

25  
8:30 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
2:00 - BINGO 

26 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
11:15 - Bus to Soup & Sermon 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Chautauqua: AARP  

6 Pillars of Brain Health  

27   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - PO•KE•NO  50¢ to play 

28  
8:30 - HRS Gr 4 Music Stu. 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
1:00 - Card Makers  
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

29   
1:15 - Cards & Games 

30 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

31  8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
11:00 - Page Turners 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fold & Deliver 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

 

Lorraine Taveirne .... 3-05 

Bob & Trixie Cool ..... 3-07 

Joan LaVoy ............... 3-08 

Clarence Possail ...... 3-10 

Glenyce Possail ....... 3-11 

Frank Hemish ........... 3-12 

Joe Noyes ................ 3-14 

Jim Pingeon ............. 3-15 

Min Verdoes ............................. 3-18 

Clarence & Glenyce Possail ... 3-23 

Patty Maryott ........................... 3-26 

2/28/2025 


